
LeMoyne-Owen (7-11,7-10 SIAC) -vs- Morehouse (14-8,14-4 SIAC)
02/05/26 at Frank L. Forbes Arena, Atlanta, GA

 
 

 
 
LeMoyne-Owen 73

Morehouse 72

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 238
Site: Frank L. Forbes Arena, Atlanta, GA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
LeMoyne-Owen 27 46 73
Morehouse 31 41 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Pittman,LaDricus * 32 4-11 3-7 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 4 0 0 12
05 Living,Gerrard * 33 3-9 0-3 4-4 0-7 7 3 3 0 0 1 10
15 Malek,Marial * 28 4-7 0-0 1-3 3-7 10 2 1 0 0 1 9
10 Johnson,JC * 25 3-5 0-2 2-2 3-1 4 4 1 3 0 3 8
04 Bratcher,Desmond * 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
21 Whitehurst,Joshua 28 6-15 3-12 2-2 2-4 6 2 1 1 0 1 17
02 Walker II,Andre 26 5-9 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 4 4 4 0 0 14
22 Dunn Jr,LaCurtis 17 0-1 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 1 3
12 Watters,Omari 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-58 8-27 15-19 12-26 38 23 14 15 0 8 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-24   37.50 % 5-13   38.46 % 4-8   50.00 %
Second Half 16-34   47.06 % 3-14   21.43 % 11-11   100.00 %
Total 25-58   43.1 % 8-27   29.6 % 15-19   78.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Johnson,JC Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Peters,Brandon * 32 7-10 2-3 4-5 1-3 4 2 4 4 0 1 20
04 Hill,JerMontae * 31 6-10 1-2 0-0 2-5 7 2 1 1 1 0 13
35 White,Jared * 30 1-3 1-3 6-6 0-5 5 1 2 3 0 2 9
12 Moore,Sincere * 37 3-14 0-6 2-2 2-4 6 2 2 5 0 2 8
14 Okechukwu,Ebuka * 20 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 4 1 0 1 0 2
03 Key,Sincere 24 4-9 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 12
25 Lawson,Josiah 21 2-6 0-2 4-5 1-2 3 5 1 2 0 2 8
23 Pollock,Blake 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Lockett,Richard 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Hicks,Tony 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-54 8-24 18-22 6-23 29 18 12 16 2 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28   35.71 % 2-10   20.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
Second Half 13-26   50.00 % 6-14   42.86 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 23-54   42.6 % 8-24   33.3 % 18-22   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Moore,Sincere Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 26
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: LeMoyne-Owen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morehouse
19:45 TURNOVER  by PETERS,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by LIVING,GERRARD 19:29
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JC --
GOOD 3PTR by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 19:20 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JC --

18:51 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,SINCERE
REBOUND DEF by LIVING,GERRARD --
GOOD 3PTR by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 18:42 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by LIVING,GERRARD --

18:07 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JARED
REBOUND DEF by LIVING,GERRARD --
TURNOVER  by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 17:57

17:30 MISS 3PTR by PETERS,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,JERMONTAE

17:22 6-2 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JERMONTAE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:42

16:23 TURNOVER  by HILL,JERMONTAE
STEAL  by MALEK,MARIAL 16:23
MISS LAYUP by LIVING,GERRARD(in the paint) 16:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

16:11 SUB OUT by HILL,JERMONTAE
16:11 SUB OUT by MOORE,SINCERE
16:11 SUB OUT by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA
16:11 SUB OUT by PETERS,BRANDON
16:11 SUB OUT by WHITE,JARED
16:11 SUB IN by LOCKETT,RICHARD
16:11 SUB IN by KEY,SINCERE
16:11 SUB IN by HICKS,TONY
16:11 SUB IN by POLLOCK,BLAKE
16:11 SUB IN by LAWSON,JOSIAH

GOOD 3PTR by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 16:01 9-2 V 7
ASSIST  by BRATCHER,DESMOND --

15:48 MISS 3PTR by LOCKETT,RICHARD
REBOUND DEF by MALEK,MARIAL --
MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,LADRICUS(in the paint) 15:35
REBOUND OFF by MALEK,MARIAL --

15:35 FOUL  by LAWSON,JOSIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:35
MISS FT by MALEK,MARIAL 15:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JC 15:35
SUB IN by WALKER II,ANDRE 15:35
MISS FT by MALEK,MARIAL 15:34

-- REBOUND DEF by KEY,SINCERE
15:17 9-5 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by KEY,SINCERE

-- ASSIST  by LAWSON,JOSIAH
14:55 FOUL  by LOCKETT,RICHARD

GOOD FT by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 14:55 10-5 V 5
14:55 SUB OUT by LOCKETT,RICHARD
14:55 SUB OUT by KEY,SINCERE
14:55 SUB OUT by HICKS,TONY
14:55 SUB OUT by POLLOCK,BLAKE
14:55 SUB OUT by LAWSON,JOSIAH
14:55 SUB IN by HILL,JERMONTAE
14:55 SUB IN by MOORE,SINCERE
14:55 SUB IN by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA
14:55 SUB IN by PETERS,BRANDON
14:55 SUB IN by WHITE,JARED



SUB OUT by BRATCHER,DESMOND 14:55
SUB IN by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 14:55
SUB OUT by MALEK,MARIAL 14:55
SUB IN by DUNN JR,LACURTIS 14:55
MISS FT by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 14:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JERMONTAE
FOUL  by WALKER II,ANDRE 14:44

14:36 10-7 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JERMONTAE
GOOD 3PTR by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 14:12 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by PITTMAN,LADRICUS --

13:38 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,SINCERE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALKER II,ANDRE --

13:32 SUB OUT by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA
13:32 SUB IN by LAWSON,JOSIAH

GOOD JUMPER by LIVING,GERRARD 13:06 15-7 V 8
FOUL  by WALKER II,ANDRE 12:39

12:31 15-9 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by LAWSON,JOSIAH
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,JARED

MISS 3PTR by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 12:15
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SINCERE

12:09 SUB OUT by WHITE,JARED
12:09 SUB IN by KEY,SINCERE

SUB OUT by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 12:09
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JC 12:09

12:01 15-11 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,BRANDON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 11:42 18-11 V 7
ASSIST  by DUNN JR,LACURTIS --

11:19 MISS JUMPER by KEY,SINCERE
REBOUND DEF by WALKER II,ANDRE --

11:14 FOUL  by KEY,SINCERE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:14
GOOD FT by LIVING,GERRARD 11:14 19-11 V 8
GOOD FT by LIVING,GERRARD 11:14 20-11 V 9
FOUL  by DUNN JR,LACURTIS 11:02

10:47 MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,JOSIAH
10:36 MISS JUMPER by KEY,SINCERE

REBOUND DEF by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA --
10:17 FOUL  by HILL,JERMONTAE

MISS FT by DUNN JR,LACURTIS 10:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:17 SUB OUT by PETERS,BRANDON
10:17 SUB IN by WHITE,JARED

SUB OUT by LIVING,GERRARD 10:17
SUB IN by MALEK,MARIAL 10:17
GOOD FT by DUNN JR,LACURTIS 10:17 21-11 V 10
SUB OUT by WALKER II,ANDRE 10:17
SUB IN by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 10:17

09:53 MISS 3PTR by KEY,SINCERE
REBOUND DEF by DUNN JR,LACURTIS --
TURNOVER  by DUNN JR,LACURTIS 09:35

09:17 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SINCERE
REBOUND DEF by DUNN JR,LACURTIS --

09:02 SUB OUT by KEY,SINCERE
09:02 SUB IN by PETERS,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JC 08:44 23-11 V 12
08:35 MISS LAYUP by PETERS,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JC --
MISS 3PTR by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JARED
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JC 08:04

08:04 SUB OUT by HILL,JERMONTAE
08:04 SUB IN by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA



SUB OUT by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 08:04
SUB IN by BRATCHER,DESMOND 08:04
FOUL  by BRATCHER,DESMOND 08:01
FOUL  by MALEK,MARIAL 07:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53
SUB OUT by MALEK,MARIAL 07:53
SUB IN by LIVING,GERRARD 07:53

07:53 23-12 V 11 GOOD FT by LAWSON,JOSIAH
07:53 23-13 V 10 GOOD FT by LAWSON,JOSIAH

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JC 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JARED

FOUL  by DUNN JR,LACURTIS 07:14
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JC 07:14
SUB OUT by DUNN JR,LACURTIS 07:14
SUB IN by WALKER II,ANDRE 07:14
SUB IN by MALEK,MARIAL 07:14

07:14 23-14 V 9 GOOD FT by LAWSON,JOSIAH
07:14 23-15 V 8 GOOD FT by LAWSON,JOSIAH

MISS JUMPER by WALKER II,ANDRE 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JARED

FOUL  by MALEK,MARIAL 07:03
07:03 23-16 V 7 GOOD FT by WHITE,JARED(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MALEK,MARIAL 07:03
SUB IN by WATTERS,OMARI 07:03

07:03 23-17 V 6 GOOD FT by WHITE,JARED(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by BRATCHER,DESMOND(in the paint) 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SINCERE
06:47 MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by BRATCHER,DESMOND --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:43
SUB OUT by LIVING,GERRARD 06:43
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JC 06:43
MISS JUMPER by WALKER II,ANDRE 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA

06:09 23-19 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,SINCERE
FOUL  by WATTERS,OMARI 06:09

06:09 23-20 V 3 GOOD FT by PETERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by WALKER II,ANDRE 05:56

05:56 STEAL  by LAWSON,JOSIAH
05:51 MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,JOSIAH(in the paint)
05:51 23-22 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by PETERS,BRANDON(in the paint)

FOUL  by WATTERS,OMARI 05:51
05:51 23-23 GOOD FT by PETERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by PETERS,BRANDON
SUB OUT by BRATCHER,DESMOND 05:51
SUB IN by LIVING,GERRARD 05:51
MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 05:36

05:36 BLOCK  by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA
-- REBOUND DEF by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA

05:26 23-25 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LIVING,GERRARD 05:09 25-25
ASSIST  by WALKER II,ANDRE --

04:59 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,SINCERE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,SINCERE

04:54 TURNOVER  by MOORE,SINCERE
STEAL  by JOHNSON,JC 04:54
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JC 04:53

04:51 SUB OUT by PETERS,BRANDON
04:51 SUB IN by KEY,SINCERE

SUB OUT by LIVING,GERRARD 04:51



SUB IN by BRATCHER,DESMOND 04:51
04:38 MISS LAYUP by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATTERS,OMARI --
TURNOVER  by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 04:09

04:09 STEAL  by MOORE,SINCERE
04:06 SUB OUT by LAWSON,JOSIAH
04:06 SUB IN by HILL,JERMONTAE
03:53 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SINCERE

-- REBOUND OFF by HILL,JERMONTAE
03:51 MISS TIPIN by HILL,JERMONTAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LIVING,GERRARD --
03:51 FOUL  by HILL,JERMONTAE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51
03:51 SUB OUT by HILL,JERMONTAE
03:51 SUB IN by LAWSON,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by BRATCHER,DESMOND 03:51
SUB OUT by WATTERS,OMARI 03:51
SUB IN by LIVING,GERRARD 03:51
SUB IN by DUNN JR,LACURTIS 03:51
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JC 03:20
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JC --
MISS 3PTR by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 03:04
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JC --
MISS 3PTR by LIVING,GERRARD 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA
FOUL  by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 02:55

02:55 25-26 H 1 GOOD FT by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA(fastbreak)
02:54 MISS FT by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DUNN JR,LACURTIS --
MISS JUMPER by LIVING,GERRARD 02:40
REBOUND OFF by DUNN JR,LACURTIS --
TURNOVER  by DUNN JR,LACURTIS 02:38

02:28 TURNOVER  by WHITE,JARED
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JC 02:28
SUB IN by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 02:28
GOOD JUMPER by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 02:04 27-26 V 1
ASSIST  by LIVING,GERRARD --

01:33 MISS 3PTR by KEY,SINCERE
REBOUND DEF by LIVING,GERRARD --
MISS 3PTR by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SINCERE
00:59 27-29 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,JARED(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,SINCERE
00:30 FOUL  by LAWSON,JOSIAH

TURNOVER  by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 00:15
00:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALKER II,ANDRE 00:12
SUB OUT by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 00:12
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JC 00:12
SUB IN by WATTERS,OMARI 00:12

00:02 27-31 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,SINCERE(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: LeMoyne-Owen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morehouse
20:00 SUB OUT by KEY,SINCERE
20:00 SUB OUT by LAWSON,JOSIAH
20:00 SUB IN by HILL,JERMONTAE
20:00 SUB IN by PETERS,BRANDON

SUB OUT by WATTERS,OMARI 20:00
SUB OUT by DUNN JR,LACURTIS 20:00



SUB IN by MALEK,MARIAL 20:00
SUB IN by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 20:00

19:59 TURNOVER  by PETERS,BRANDON
STEAL  by JOHNSON,JC 19:59
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:53 29-31 H 2
FOUL  by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 19:18

19:04 MISS JUMPER by HILL,JERMONTAE
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,SINCERE

19:01 29-33 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,SINCERE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MALEK,MARIAL(in the paint) 18:38

18:38 BLOCK  by HILL,JERMONTAE
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JERMONTAE

FOUL  by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 18:21
18:21 MISS FT by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 18:21
SUB IN by WALKER II,ANDRE 18:21

18:21 29-34 H 5 GOOD FT by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JC 18:11
FOUL  by LIVING,GERRARD 17:55

17:55 29-35 H 6 GOOD FT by WHITE,JARED
17:55 29-36 H 7 GOOD FT by WHITE,JARED

GOOD DUNK by MALEK,MARIAL(in the paint) 17:24 31-36 H 5
ASSIST  by WALKER II,ANDRE --

17:24 FOUL  by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JC 17:24
SUB OUT by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 17:24
SUB IN by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 17:24
SUB IN by BRATCHER,DESMOND 17:24
GOOD FT by MALEK,MARIAL 17:24 32-36 H 4

17:24 TURNOVER  by PETERS,BRANDON
STEAL  by BRATCHER,DESMOND 17:24

17:21 FOUL  by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA
SUB IN by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 17:21
SUB OUT by BRATCHER,DESMOND 17:21
MISS JUMPER by LIVING,GERRARD 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JARED
17:11 TURNOVER  by MOORE,SINCERE
17:11 SUB OUT by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA
17:11 SUB IN by LAWSON,JOSIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MALEK,MARIAL(in the paint) 16:48 34-36 H 2
ASSIST  by LIVING,GERRARD --

16:33 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JARED
REBOUND DEF by MALEK,MARIAL --
MISS 3PTR by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 16:22
REBOUND OFF by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA --
GOOD TIPIN by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA(in the paint) 16:17 36-36
FOUL  by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 16:10

16:10 SUB OUT by WHITE,JARED
16:10 SUB IN by KEY,SINCERE
15:37 MISS 3PTR by KEY,SINCERE

REBOUND DEF by MALEK,MARIAL --
MISS JUMPER by PITTMAN,LADRICUS(in the paint) 15:27

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERS,BRANDON
15:22 36-38 H 2 GOOD DUNK by HILL,JERMONTAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PETERS,BRANDON
TURNOVER  by WALKER II,ANDRE 15:08

15:08 STEAL  by KEY,SINCERE
14:54 MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,JOSIAH

FOUL  by LIVING,GERRARD 14:54
REBOUND DEF by MALEK,MARIAL --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER II,ANDRE(in the paint) 14:44



-- REBOUND DEF by PETERS,BRANDON
14:38 36-41 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by KEY,SINCERE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PETERS,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 14:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,JOSIAH
FOUL  by LIVING,GERRARD 14:12
SUB OUT by LIVING,GERRARD 14:12
SUB IN by DUNN JR,LACURTIS 14:12

13:55 TURNOVER  by LAWSON,JOSIAH
TURNOVER  by WALKER II,ANDRE 13:39

13:39 STEAL  by LAWSON,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by WALKER II,ANDRE 13:36
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JC 13:36

13:19 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,SINCERE
-- REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,JOSIAH

13:03 36-44 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by KEY,SINCERE
13:03 FOUL  by LAWSON,JOSIAH
13:01 SUB OUT by LAWSON,JOSIAH
13:01 SUB IN by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA
12:43 FOUL  by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA

MISS 3PTR by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 12:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JERMONTAE

12:25 36-47 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA

MISS 3PTR by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 12:11
-- REBOUND DEF by PETERS,BRANDON

12:04 36-49 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,SINCERE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PETERS,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 11:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JERMONTAE

11:13 36-52 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by KEY,SINCERE
-- ASSIST  by HILL,JERMONTAE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:10
10:51 FOUL  by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:51
10:51 SUB OUT by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA
10:51 SUB IN by LAWSON,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 10:51
SUB IN by LIVING,GERRARD 10:51
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JC 10:51 37-52 H 15
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JC 10:51 38-52 H 14

10:38 FOUL  by LAWSON,JOSIAH
10:38 TURNOVER  by LAWSON,JOSIAH

MISS 3PTR by DUNN JR,LACURTIS 10:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JERMONTAE

10:00 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,SINCERE
REBOUND DEF by LIVING,GERRARD --
MISS 3PTR by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,SINCERE

09:37 38-54 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KEY,SINCERE
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JC 09:37

09:37 SUB OUT by MOORE,SINCERE
09:37 SUB OUT by LAWSON,JOSIAH
09:37 SUB IN by POLLOCK,BLAKE
09:37 SUB IN by WHITE,JARED

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JC 09:37
SUB IN by WALKER II,ANDRE 09:37
SUB OUT by DUNN JR,LACURTIS 09:37
SUB IN by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 09:37

09:37 MISS FT by PETERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by LIVING,GERRARD --



GOOD JUMPER by WALKER II,ANDRE(in the paint) 09:20 40-54 H 14
08:55 MISS JUMPER by PETERS,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MALEK,MARIAL --
MISS LAYUP by MALEK,MARIAL(in the paint) 08:43
REBOUND OFF by MALEK,MARIAL --
MISS TIPIN by MALEK,MARIAL(in the paint) 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JARED
08:32 MISS LAYUP by HILL,JERMONTAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LIVING,GERRARD --
MISS 3PTR by LIVING,GERRARD 08:19
REBOUND OFF by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 08:13 43-54 H 11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:13

08:01 43-56 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JERMONTAE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 07:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by PITTMAN,LADRICUS(in the paint) 07:27 45-56 H 11

07:19 FOUL  by WHITE,JARED
07:19 TURNOVER  by WHITE,JARED

GOOD LAYUP by MALEK,MARIAL(in the paint) 07:19 47-56 H 9
ASSIST  by PITTMAN,LADRICUS --

07:19 SUB OUT by POLLOCK,BLAKE
07:19 SUB IN by MOORE,SINCERE
07:04 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SINCERE

REBOUND DEF by MALEK,MARIAL --
TURNOVER  by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 06:46

06:46 STEAL  by PETERS,BRANDON
06:41 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SINCERE

REBOUND DEF by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by LIVING,GERRARD(in the paint) 06:11 49-56 H 7
ASSIST  by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA --

06:01 49-58 H 9 GOOD DUNK by HILL,JERMONTAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PETERS,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER II,ANDRE 05:31 51-58 H 7
05:19 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JERMONTAE

REBOUND DEF by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 05:13

05:13 STEAL  by WHITE,JARED
05:09 51-61 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,JERMONTAE

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,JARED
SUB OUT by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 05:03
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JC 05:03
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER II,ANDRE 04:52 53-61 H 8

04:45 53-64 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,BRANDON(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JC(in the paint) 04:17 55-64 H 9
ASSIST  by WALKER II,ANDRE --

03:51 TURNOVER  by KEY,SINCERE
STEAL  by JOHNSON,JC 03:51
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JC 03:47

03:47 STEAL  by MOORE,SINCERE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43
SUB OUT by PITTMAN,LADRICUS 03:43
SUB IN by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 03:43

03:43 SUB OUT by PETERS,BRANDON
03:43 SUB IN by LAWSON,JOSIAH
03:28 TURNOVER  by WHITE,JARED

TURNOVER  by WALKER II,ANDRE 03:03
03:03 STEAL  by WHITE,JARED
02:59 55-66 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by WALKER II,ANDRE 02:59
02:50 MISS FT by LAWSON,JOSIAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MALEK,MARIAL --



MISS JUMPER by WALKER II,ANDRE 02:39
02:39 FOUL  by LAWSON,JOSIAH

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,JOSIAH
02:38 SUB OUT by LAWSON,JOSIAH
02:38 SUB IN by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA

GOOD FT by LIVING,GERRARD 02:38 56-66 H 10
GOOD FT by LIVING,GERRARD 02:38 57-66 H 9

02:29 SUB IN by PETERS,BRANDON
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JC 02:29

02:29 57-67 H 10 GOOD FT by PETERS,BRANDON
02:29 57-68 H 11 GOOD FT by PETERS,BRANDON
02:29 SUB OUT by KEY,SINCERE

GOOD JUMPER by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 02:06 59-68 H 9
ASSIST  by WALKER II,ANDRE --

01:58 TURNOVER  by PETERS,BRANDON
STEAL  by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 01:58

01:58 FOUL  by PETERS,BRANDON
GOOD FT by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA(fastbreak) 01:58 60-68 H 8
GOOD FT by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA(fastbreak) 01:58 61-68 H 7

01:24 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SINCERE
REBOUND DEF by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA --
MISS 3PTR by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 01:12
REBOUND OFF by MALEK,MARIAL --
GOOD LAYUP by MALEK,MARIAL(in the paint) 01:08 63-68 H 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:06

01:06 SUB OUT by OKECHUKWU,EBUKA
01:06 SUB IN by KEY,SINCERE
00:59 TURNOVER  by MOORE,SINCERE

STEAL  by LIVING,GERRARD 00:59
MISS 3PTR by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 00:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER II,ANDRE 00:46 66-68 H 2
ASSIST  by MALEK,MARIAL --
FOUL  by WALKER II,ANDRE 00:46
FOUL TECH by JOHNSON,JC 00:46

00:46 FOUL TECH by MOORE,SINCERE
00:46 TURNOVER  by MOORE,SINCERE
00:46 66-69 H 3 GOOD FT by WHITE,JARED

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JC 00:46
SUB IN by DUNN JR,LACURTIS 00:46

00:43 66-70 H 4 GOOD FT by WHITE,JARED
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER II,ANDRE 00:35 69-70 H 1
FOUL  by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 00:19

00:19 69-71 H 2 GOOD FT by MOORE,SINCERE
00:19 69-72 H 3 GOOD FT by MOORE,SINCERE
00:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:12 FOUL  by PETERS,BRANDON

GOOD FT by WALKER II,ANDRE(fastbreak) 00:12 70-72 H 2
GOOD FT by WALKER II,ANDRE(fastbreak) 00:12 71-72 H 1

00:04 TURNOVER  by MOORE,SINCERE
STEAL  by DUNN JR,LACURTIS 00:04

00:04 FOUL  by MOORE,SINCERE
SUB OUT by WHITEHURST,JOSHUA 00:04
SUB IN by BRATCHER,DESMOND 00:04
GOOD FT by DUNN JR,LACURTIS(fastbreak) 00:04 72-72
GOOD FT by DUNN JR,LACURTIS(fastbreak) 00:04 73-72 V 1

00:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,SINCERE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


